TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

CEVENITH	CDECIAL	CECCIONI	DECEMBED	2010
SEVENIA	SPECIAL	SESSION.	DECEMBER	2019

L.R. No.	12-75
L.IC. 140.	

Ha Sh

A RESOLUTION

Congratulating and acknowledging Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd for her successful achievement in becoming the first female ever elected as President of the FSM Youth Council.

1 WHEREAS, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd is a twenty-eight year old working mother, born on 2 January 27, 1991, who is married to Reed J. Floyd of the Utwe Municipality, and they have two 3 lovely daughters: Yokeani Liann, four years old, and Naiyana Heart, four months old; and 4 WHEREAS, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd holds a Bachelors of Arts in Economics from Park 5 University, in Parkville, Missouri, where she graduated in 2012; and 6 WHEREAS, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd is currently the Administrator for the Division of Economic Management & Planning under the Department of Resources & Economic Affairs, 7 8 where she is closely responsible for the planning, updating, and implementation of the Kosrae 9 State Strategic Development Plan (KSDP); and WHEREAS, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd is also the Founder and Coordinator for the "Heroes 10 11 Of Tomorrow" (HOT) training program, which is a leadership development initiative created in 2018, aimed at exposing high school pre-Seniors to the critical sectors of the State of Kosrae 12 13 including the economy, environment, and government; and WHEREAS, while attending the 2019 National Youth Conference in November in the 14 State of Pohnpei, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd was collectively nominated by the Kosrae delegation for 15 16 the presiding seats of the FSM Youth Council, and as a result, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd was successfully voted as the 2019-2020 President of the FSM Youth Council; and 17

TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE SEVENTH SPECIAL SESSION, DECEMBER 2019

L.R. No.	12-75
L.IV. IVO.	

WHEREAS, Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd remains an avid advocate and supporter of all
economic, environmental, gender, and youth initiatives; and
WHEREAS, not only did Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd's triumph placed Kosrae State in the
history books, she has also achieved a national milestone by becoming the "first" female
President ever-elected to the FSM Youth Council; NOW THEREFORE
BE IT RESOLVED, that the members of the Twelfth Kosrae State Legislature, during
the Seventh Special Session, December, 2019, hereby extend its congratulations and
acknowledgment to Mrs. Heidi R. Floyd for her successful achievement in becoming the first
female ever elected as President of the FSM Youth Council; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to
Mrs. Heidi Reed Floyd; Mr. Gerson Jackson, Director, Department of Resources & Economic
Affairs; Sen. Yamado A. Melander, President, Kosrae Youth Development Association
(KYDA); and the Honorable Carson K. Sigrah, Governor of the State of Kosrae;
Date: 12/18/19 Introduced by:
Yamado A. Melander